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1. [African Americana – Sports] Edwards, Harry. The Revolt of the Black Athlete. New York: The
Free Press, 1969. First edition. 8.25" x 5.5". 203pp. Red and yellow cloth, in dust wrapper. Near
fine condition. Near fine (price clipped) jacket which has a small bit of soiling on the spine. With
a foreword by Samuel J. Skinner, jr. An important study of discrimination and racism in athletics at
every level of play. With much on sports and the mass media, the Mexico City Olympic Games in
1968 and John Carlos's and Tommie Smith's activist statements, etc. A very relevant book in an
era where Colin Kaepernick's has drawn tremendous criticism for his public activism.
$200.00

2. [Art] Luhan, Mabel Dodge. Taos and Its Artists. New York: Duell, Sloan and Pearce, (1947).
First edition. 10.75" x 8". 168pp. Red cloth, in dust wrapper. Ownership signature, small rubbed
spot on the first blank leaf, else near fine condition. Nice VG+ (price clipped) jacket. A good
study of the artists of the famous New Mexico community, including Leon Gaspard, Nicolai
Fechin, Joseph A. Fleck, Leo Garel, Marsden Hartley, Ernest Martin Hennings, Victor Higgins,
and others. The author was a wealthy American patron of the arts.
$150.00

3. [Birds] Book About Birds. Concord, N.H.: Rufus Merrill, circa 1850. 4" x 2.5". 16pp. Sewn
printed wrappers. Fine condition. An excellent copy of a very fragile book. This charming
illustrated juvenile includes woodcut illustrations of a peacock, a lyre bird, a roseate spoonbill, a
blue jay, a hoopoe, a robin, a belted kingfisher, and a dove. With informative text about each bird
as well.
$75.00

4. [Bookplates] Starr, Frederick. Washington Bookplates. Seattle, Washington: Privately published,
1927. First edition. 6.25" x 4.25". 72pp. Blue paper boards, with a mounted paper cover label.
Near fine condition. An uncommon book on bookplates developed by and for Washington state
residents. With 14 illustrations of bookplates, as well as two actual bookplates tipped in. Includes
the bookplates of local luminaries Thomas Prosch, George Fuller, and Edward Cox, and a
bookplate for Albert Lovejoy designed by Mark Tobey. The text is comprised of six articles
originally published in the Town Crier in 1925 - 26.
$90.00

5. [Books About Books] Andrews, William Loring. Sextodecimos et Infra. New York: Charles
Scribner's Sons, 1988. 7.75" x 5.5". 117pp. Cream color wrappers with gilt lettering and elaborate
gilt decorations. Fine condition. With the original protective outer wrapper. Limited edition, one
of only 140 (of 152) numbered copies. With a beautiful color and gilt decorated title page, a color
frontis, and many color and black & white illustrations. A study of precious antiquarian books and
book collecting. The author was an eminent book collector and a trustee of The Metropolitan
Museum of Art and served as its first librarian beginning in 1882. He was also a founding member
of the Grolier Club and the Society of Iconophiles.
$300.00

6. [Books About Books – Leaf Books] Barlow, Wm. P. The Felicities of Book Collecting. Piedmont:
The Nova Press, 1958. First edition. 10" x 6.5". 17pp. Gray printed paper covered boards. Fine
condition. One of only "a moderate number of copies printed." With a tipped in leaf from a 19th
century German Koran. A humorous essay on book collecting, and an account of how this leaf
book came to be.
$75.00

7. [Books About Books] Munby, A.N.L. Some Caricatures of Book Collectors. An Essay. London:
William H. Robinson Ltd., 1948. First edition. 10" x 6.5". 31pp. Gray sewn wrappers. Fine
condition. With the original Christmas greeting slip laid in. A humorous essay on book collectors,
with eight tipped - in comic illustrations.
$40.00

8. [Books About Books] Wentz, Roby. Eleven Western Presses. An Account of How the First Printing
Press Came To Each of the Eleven Western States. Los Angeles: Printed for the Members of the 37th
Annual Convention of the International Association of Printing House Craftsmen, 1956. First
edition. 12" x 8.5". 57pp. Illustrated paper covered boards with a black cloth spine. Small pencil
price on the front board, else near fine condition. With an introduction by the author and an
unattributed foreword.
$45.00

9. Burnham, Geo. P. The History of Hen Fever. A Humorous Record. San Diego, Calif.: Privately
published For Frank E. Marcy, 1935. 7.25" x 4.5". 301pp., plus 6pp. addendum. Maroon cloth
with gilt lettering and cover illustration, in dust wrapper. Fine condition; nice VG+ jacket.
Originally published in 1885, this volume describes the insane ornamental chicken bubble that
spread throughout England and America from 1845 to about 1855. The publisher of this edition
seems to have been under the impression that the New Deal was the modern version of the
chicken bubble. The addendum is a ludicrous seven part critique of the New Deal and how it was
going to destroy America.
$30.00

10. Carver, Raymond. Where I'm Calling From. New and Selected Stories. New York: Atlantic
Monthly Press, 1988. First edition. 9" x 6". 391pp. Cream colored cloth with red labels and gilt
lettering. In the original slipcase. Fine condition. Limited edition, one of only 250 specially bound
copies, each signed by the author.
$150.00

11. [Cassandre, A.M.] Harper's Bazaar. April, 1937. New York: Hearst Magazine Inc., 1937. 13" x
9.75". 198pp. Color illustrated wrappers. Light edge wear, else nice VG+ condition. This issue
was primarily devoted to spring fashions and brides. The brilliant floral cover design is by the
eminent French painter, commercial poster artist, and typeface designer A.M. Cassandre.
Interestingly, this image closely echoes Cassandre's legendary poster advertising the ocean liner
Normandie.
$45.00

12. Dillard, Annie. Tickets For a Prayer Wheel. Columbia, Missouri: University of Missouri Press,
1974. First edition. 8.25" x 5". 125pp. Fuschia cloth with gilt lettering, in dust wrapper. Fine
condition; fine jacket. The author's first book.
$100.00

13. [Esherick, Wharton] The Song of Solomon. (Philadelphia): The Centaur Press, 1927. First
edition thus. 11" x 8.5". (42pp.) Cream paper covered boards with orange cloth spine and
corners. The center of the front board features a color illustrated seal with the title. Fine, bright
condition, with the original glassine wrapper and the original illustrated publisher's box. The box
has a little general wear. Limited edition, one of 525 copies, each signed by the illustrator. This
magnificent production features full page woodcut illustrations, head pieces, vignettes and initials
by Wharton Esherick. Esherick was primarily a sculptor who was known as the “dean of American
craftsmen” for his leadership in developing non-traditional designs, and encouraging and inspiring
artists / craftspeople by example. Beautifully printed in black and yellow by the Pynson printers of
New York.
$1,250.00

14. [Food – Restaurant Menus] Pick - A - Rib. 3100 East Colfax. [Denver: circa 1940.] Single 8" x
3.75" die cut sheet, folded once. With one small crease and some hand written ink prices, else nice
VG+ condition. The die cut shape depicts an African - American chef holding a platter; the image
is on both the front and rear covers. This classic BBQ restaurant and soda fountain featured
sandwiches, spare ribs, a variety of salads, etc. The restaurant was apparently a small chain, as one
line states that 3.2 beer was served at only one of their locations.
$40.00

15. Hammond, Natalie Hays. Anthology of Pattern. New York: William Helburn, Inc., 1949. First
edition. 11" x 8.5". 181pp. Red and beige cloth. Fine condition. With a preface by George Boas.
An interesting study of visual symbols and sigils, including runes, the astrological signs, symbols of
the days of the week, healing rings, numerical patterns, heraldic symbols, cave paintings, patterns of
hands, and much more.
$30.00

Nineteenth Century Dust Jacket
16. [Illustrated Books] In His Keeping. A Daily Companion Containing Scripture & Hymns For a Month.
London & New York: Ernest Nister & E.P. Dutton & Co., [circa 1890]. 9.5" x 7.5". [15pp.] Sewn
heavy embossed paper wrappers with gilt lettering and decorations, in dust wrapper. Fine, bright
condition. The fragile and very scarce dust wrapper has two one inch holes along the spine, and
other light general wear. This magnificently printed book features color and black & white
illustrations by Fred Hines depicting pastoral scenes and flora.
$150.00

17. [Labor] Smith, Walker C. The Everett Massacre. A History of the Class Struggle in the Lumber
Industry. Chicago, Ill.: I.W.W. Publishing Bureau, [no date; circa 1916]. First edition. 7.5" x 5".
302pp. Red cloth, gilt lettering. Near fine condition. A key book about labor strife in Washington
state.
$100.00

18. [Mental Illness] Deutsch, Albert. The Mentally Ill in America. A History of Their Care and
Treatment From Colonial Times. Garden City, New York: Doubleday, Doran & Company, Inc., 1937.
First edition. 8.5" x 5.5". 530pp. Red cloth with gilt lettering. Near fine condition. This
interesting study includes chapters on care for the mentally ill in colonial America, Benjamin Rush,
state institutions, Dorothea Dix, the mental hygiene movement and much more.
$45.00

19. [Minnesota] The Twin Cities: Minneapolis and St. Paul. Portland, Maine: L.H. Nelson Company,
1906. 8" x 10". 48pp. Stapled illustrated wrappers. With two small tears, else near fine condition.
With black and white photographs of various landmarks in Minneapolis and St. Paul, including
Minnehaha Falls, Fort Snelling, various schools, churches, Nicollet Avenue, etc. Also with one
page of descriptive text at the front of the book.
$45.00

20. [Pacific Northwest] Costello, J. A. The Siwash. Their Life, Legends and Tales. Puget Sound and
Pacific Northwest. Seattle: The Calvert Company, 1895. First edition. 9" x 6.75". 169pp. Red cloth
with gilt lettering. Near fine condition. In the preface the author asserts that this book is "the first
attempt to depict the life or ethnology of the maze of Indian tribes on Puget Sound." With a short
glossary of words in the Turma (Skokomish), Nisqually, Clallam, and Duwamish languages. With
illustrations from drawings.
$85.00

21. [Pacific Northwest] Jane, Cecil, translator. A Spanish Voyage To Vancouver and the North - West
Coast of America. Narrative of the Voyage Made in the Year 1792 By the Schooners Sutil and Mexicana to
Explore the Strait of Fuca. London: The Argonaut Press, 1930. First edition thus. 10.25" x 7.75".
143pp. Orange cloth with gilt device and lettering, vellum spine. Light soiling, else near fine
condition. With a preface by N.M. Penzer. With a folding frontis plate and seven additional maps
and plates.
$75.00

22. [Pacific Northwest] Jewett, John R. A Narrative of the Adventures and Sufferings of John R. Jewett;
Only Survivor of the Crew of the Ship Boston, During a Captivity of Nearly Three Years Among the Savages of
Nootka Sound: With an Account of the Manners, Mode of Living, and Religious Opinions of the Natives.
Middletown: Printed by Seth Richards, 1815. 7" x 4". 204pp. Rebound in full dark blue morocco
with an orange spine label. The binding is in fine condition. With a bit of light internal foxing, else
near fine condition. An early printing of the earliest account of a white man living among the
Indians of Nootka Sound. See Tweney 89, # 36.
$450.00

23. [Pacific Northwest] Nicolay, Rev. C. G. The Oregon Territory. A Geographical and Physical Account
of That Country and Its Inhabitants With Outlines of Its History and Discovery. London: Charles Knight &
Co., 1846. First edition. 5.75" x 3.5". 226pp. Modern 3/4 leather, brown cloth boards. Fine
condition. With a frontis and two maps, one of which is folding. See Tweney 89, # 57; Howes N151; Sabin 55251; Wagner - Camp 122c:1: "In addition to presenting the British arguments in the
Oregon Controversy, Nicolay described in detail the early settlement of the Pacific Northwest and
the rise and development of the fur trade."
$500.00

24. [Pacific Northwest] Prosch, Charles. Reminiscences of Washington Territory. Scenes, Incidents and
Reflections of the Pioneer Period on Puget Sound. Seattle: Privately Published, 1904. First edition. 8.5" x
5.75". 128pp. Red cloth. Fine condition. One of the most important early books about Seattle.
Prosch landed at Steilacoom in south Puget Sound in 1858. With black & white photo illustrations.
See Tweney 89, # 62.
$175.00

25. Roosevelt, Theodore. The Works of Theodore Roosevelt. [The Elkhorn Edition]. New York:
Charles Scribner's Sons, 1906 - 1920. Twenty eight 8.5" x 6" volumes. Green cloth with gilt rules
and cover devices, leather spine labels. With some darkening to the spines and some scuffing and
wear to some of the spine labels, else generally a very nice VG+ condition set. This edition limited
to 1000 sets.
$650.00

26. [Sex] Lewis, H. Edwin. The Philosophy of Sex. Burlington, Vermont: The Vermont Medical
Publishing Company, 1896. First edition. 7" x 5.5". 51pp. Bound in full leatherette with gilt
lettering. With light edge wear and a small split along the bottom of the front hinge. VG+. This
copy signed and inscribed by the author on the first leaf. This uncommon and rather arcane
treatise includes discussions of reproduction, the origin of sex, sexual purity, etc.
$45.00

27. Steiner, Edward A. From Alien To Citizen. The Story My Life In America. New York: Fleming H.
Revell Company, 1914. 8" x 5.5". 332pp. Red cloth with gilt lettering. Near fine condition. A
well written memoir of an Eastern European immigrant who came to America. With details about
traveling between New York City and Chicago, saloons and drinking, the temperance movement,
labor conditions, strikes and labor strife, ethnicities within the cities and towns he visits, theology,
"the criminal immigrant" and more. Steiner was a Jewish convert to Christianity. With a frontis
portrait of the author and other black & white photo illustrations.
$30.00

28. Stevens, James. The American Mercury. Lot of nineteen issues, each with a contribution by
James Stevens. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1924. Each issue measures 10" x 7". Each contains
appr. 125 pages, and is bound in the original printed wrappers. The lot in generally VG condition,
with most issues having edge wear and rubbing. Five of the issues feature the title of Stevens's
contribution in his hand on the front cover, or his ownership signature. One issue has Stevens’s
wife Theresa's ownership signature. On the nice issue of volume one, number one Stevens has
written on the contents page "In January, 1922 I was a logger in a Bend, Oregon sawmill. H.L.
Mencken accepted my first ms. in January." Stevens was a Seattle, Washington novelist and short
story writer, best known for popularizing the Paul Bunyan legends.
$75.00

29. Wood, Grant. Typed letter signed. July 25, 1937. Single 10.5" x 7.25" sheet, folded twice
for mailing. Fine condition. On Wood's personalized letterhead. Fifteen typed lines, plus a seven
line holograph postscript. Signed in full by the eminent American artist, and additionally initialed
at the end of the p.s. The recipient was Malcolm Johnson, a longtime editor at Doubleday. The
content of the letter is congratulations for Johnson's recent wedding, and an invitation to Johnson
to visit the Woods in Iowa City. In the postscript Wood states that he wishes he had a sketch to
send the Johnsons as a wedding present, but that it would have to wait until his current
commissions were completed. Wood provided illustrations or dust jacket designs for at least three
books published by Doubleday.
$450.00

